Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

7858273329

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

700520146

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tredemark Office; Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| Pa-2116.4 1 | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| DrillMax, Inc. | Name: Kejr, Inc. |
| Individual(s) Association | Street Address: 1835 Wall Street |
| Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Salina |
| Corporation- State: Florida | State: Kansas |
| Other | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: USA Zip: 67401 |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : | Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s)March 15, 2017 | ☐ Umited Partnership Citizenship |
| | Corporation Citizenship Kansas |
| Assignment Merger | OtherCitizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown); |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee Legisiter | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Street Address: 119 W. Iron Ave., 10th Floor | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: Salina | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: Kansas Zip: 67401 | |
| Phone Number: 785-827-7251 | Danselt 6 Att |
| Docket Number: | Deposit Account Number |
| mail Address: lee.legieiter@hamptonlaw.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | 1./1/1/12 |
| Signature | Dete Dete |
| G. Ronald Owens, President, Drillmax, Inc. | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of th | should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: • USPTO, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandris, VA 22313-1450 |

TRADEMARK

7858273329 Hampton & Royce LC 09:37:20 a.m. 04–18–2017 3 / 5

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is effective as of March 15, 2017, by and between by and between Kejr, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Kejr"), DrillMax, Inc., a Florida corporation ("DrillMax"), Mid America Drilling Equipment, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Mid America"), and G. Ronald Owens ("Owens").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Kejr, DrillMax, Mid America, and Owens are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March/42, 2017 (the "Agreement"), which provides, in part, for the assignment by DrillMax, Mid America, and Owens to Kejr of all collective and individual rights and interest in and to intellectual property, including all trademarks and servicemarks as set forth in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, DrillMax, Mid America, and Owens hereby assign, transfer and set over to Kejr all of their collective and individual rights and interest in and to all trademarks and servicemarks as defined in the Agreement, including, but not limited to, the following mark (Registration Number 4477477; Serial Number 85949579):



This Assignment of Trademark shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Kejr, and its successors and assigns, and shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. In the event of a conflict between any of the terms and provisions hereof and the Agreement, the Agreement shall be deemed to control.

This Assignment of Trademark, and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas.

(This space intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0173

Hampton & Royce LC 09:37:45 a.m. 04–18–2017

4/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed, as of the date herein listed.

"KEJR"

KEJR, INC., a Kansas corporation

Jarry Kejr, Chief Financial Officer

"DRILLMAX"

DRILLMAX, INC., A Florida corporation

G. Ronald Owens, President

"MID AMERICA"

MID AMERICA DRILLING EQUIPMENT, INC., A Florida corporation

G. Ronald Owens, President

-Konaid Owens

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0174